* WD24UW  — V01, white WD24/S5/01 — V06, stainless COOKING
Thermad"r WD24UW/01—- V02, white WD24US — V07, stainless Warming Drawers
wD24UB — V03, black wWD24/P — V08, pro
WD24UB/01 — V04, black WD24/P/01 — V09, pro

WD24/7S — V05, stainless

11

eh30080 —4/1



* WD24UW - V01, white WD24/S5/01 - V06, stainless COOKING
Thermad"r WD24UW/01—- V02, white WD24US — V07, stainless Warming Drawers
WD24UB  — VO3, black WD24/P — V08, pro
WD24UB/01 — V04, black wWD24ZP/01 — V09, pro
WwD24/ZS  — V05, stainless
Page/ltem Part No. Image Part Discription
01 O1 41 4389 HANDLE HANDLE, WD24U WHT
V01,V02,
01 O1 41 4388 HANDLE HANDLE, WD24U BLK
V03,V04,VO7,
01 O1 18 6898 HANDLE-DOOR HANDLE STAINLESS/TR
V05,V06,
01 O1 23 8524 HANDLE ASSEMBLED PRO HANDLE, 24~
V08,V09,
01 02 41 4684 SPACER SPACER, HANDLE
01 03 14 3069 SUPPORT GLASS SUPT ASSY WD24UW WH
VO1,V02,
01 03 14 3068 SUPPORT GLASS SUPT ASSY WD24UB BL
V03,V04,V05,V06,V07,
01 03 48 7026 SUPPORT GLASS SUPT ASSY WD24US &/
V08,V09,
01 04 18 9343 LENS LENS, RED PILOT LONG
0105 18 9348 PLATE NAME PLATE, THERMADOR BLA
V08,V09,
01 06 18 9417 SCREW SCREW, 6 X 1/2”" PH
01 07 14 3067 DRAWER DRAWER, FRONT WHT WD24NW
V01,V02,
01 07 23 8511 PANEL DRAWER FRONT, BLACK WD24X
V03,V04,V05,V06,V07,V08,V09,
01 08 48 4857 NUT CORD, POWER
01 09 18 9250 SCREW SCREW #8A X 3/8 PH PN HD
0110 23 8500 BOX CSN, BACK WD24
01 11 48 6/55 INSTALLATION SET KIT-WD24Q WRAP
0112 36 7217 INSULATING PART FIBERGLASS INSULATION 24”
01 14 48 5295 SLEEVE GASKET, 4.666FT (WD24Q)
0115 23 8499 BOX CAN, HALF WD24Q
0116 23 8503 FRAME FRAME, FRONT WD24
0118 18 9440 KNOB KNOB, MOIST / DRY
0119 23 8854 DRAWER DRAWER/SLIDE ASSY WD24Q
01 21 41 4705 SCREW SCREW 6X3/8 PH PN HD TYPE
* 0124 18 9342 CLIP CLIP, LENS
* 0125 18 9455 LENS PILOT LENS
* 0126 41 1506 SCREW SCREW 7X1/2 PH PL HD BLAC

*

Not illustrated

eh30080 —4/2



Thermador

WD24UW  — V01, white WD24/7S/01
WD24UW/01- V02, white wWD24US
WD24UB — V03, black WD24/7P
WD24UB/01 — V04, black WD24/7P/01
WD24/S — V05, stainless

— V0GB, stainless COOKING

— V07, stainless Warming Drawers
— V08, pro

— V09, pro

Low Rack position

14

High Rack position

17

eh30080 —4/3



* WD24UW - V01, white WD24/S5/01 - VO0g, stainless COOKING
Thermad"r WD24UW/01—- V02, white WD24US — V07, stainless Warming Drawers
WD24UB - VO3, black WD24/P — V08, pro
WD24UB/01 — V04, black wWD24ZP/01 - V09, pro
WwD24/ZS  — V05, stainless
Page/ltem Part No. Image Part Discription
03 01 23 8505 HEATER-ELEMENT ELEMENT, HEATING
03 02 18 9244 SCREW SCREW, 6-32x5/16 PH TR NK
03 03 41 4378 KNOB KNOB, THERMOSTAT WD24N,QY
03 04 18 9432 SWITCH SWITCH, ON/OFF
03 05 18 9423 LAMP PILOT LIGHT
03 06 18 9433 SCREW SCREW #4-40 X 5/8 PH
03 07 18 9450 BRACKET BRACKET, MOUNTING
03 09 18 9429 BRACKET BRACKET, ON/OFF SWITCH
03 10 18 9427 BRACKET BRACKET, THERMOSTAT
03 11 18 9345 SCREW SCREW, 8x1/2 PH TRHD AN
0312 18 9418 CONTROL UNIT THERMOSTAT ASSEMBLY WDXX
0313 18 9431 SCREW SCREW, 8-32 X 1 PAN HEAD
03 14 23 8520 GRID RACK, WIRE 24"
03 15 18 9435 SCREW SCREW, 6-32 X 3/16
03 16 18 9346 NUT HEX NUT #8 X 32 KEPS
0317 36 7216 SLIDE DRAWER SLIDE, WD
03 20 36 7225 RAIL RAIL, DRAWER SLIDE
* 03 25 18 9450 BRACKET BRACKET, MOUNTING
40 01 SH-30/0024E WIRING DIAGRAM
50 01 RH30006E Repair Instruction

* Not illustrated

eh30080 —4/4



